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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4977
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
E TICKETING
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have decided to take E-Ticketing also from its subsidiary Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corporation after taking over catering services in trains from it;

(b) if so, whether the Railways shall propose to handover the task of E-Ticketing to Centre for Railways Information System (CRIS);
and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam. There is no such proposal, at present.

(b) & (c): Centre for Railway Information Systems (CRIS) is developing the software application for a web portal of Indian Railways through which all commercial transactions including e-ticketing will be channelized.
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